Non-controlling interests 7 001 733 7 420 950 6 976 991 7 389 084

Total equity 20 648 116 20 648 116 20 575 154 20 575 154

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income - Group

Eleven months ended
29 Feb 2020

Six months ended
31 Aug 2020

 Audited Unaudited Unaudited

Figures in Rand
Previously
published Restated

Previously
published Restated

Loss and total comprehensive income for the period attributable

to:

Owners of the Company (626 716) (1 045 933) (48 220) (41 096)
Non-controlling interests (321 564) 97 653 (24 742) (31 866)

(948 280) (948 280) (72 962) (72 962)

Earnings per ordinary share
-Basic loss per ordinary share (cents) (162.7) (271.6) (3.1) (2.7)
-Diluted loss per ordinary share (cents) (162.7) (271.6) (3.1) (2.7)

2

Notes to the financial statements

Loss and headline loss per share - Group

Eleven months ended
29 Feb 2020

Six months ended
31 Aug 2020

 Audited Unaudited Unaudited

Previously
published Restated

Previously
published Restated

Basic and diluted loss per ordinary share
Basic loss per ordinary share has been calculated using the

following:

Loss for the period (948 280) (948 280) (72 962) (72 962)
Non-controlling interest 321 564 (97 653) 24 742 31 866

Loss attributable to ordinary shareholders (Rand) (626 716) (1 045 933) (48 220) (41 096)

Weighted number of ordinary shares in issue 385 110 385 110 1 540 120 1 540 120
Weighted number of ordinary shares in issue for purposes of

dilution  385 110  385 110 1 540 120 1 540 120

Basic loss per ordinary shares (cents) (162.7) (271.6) (3.1) (2.7)
Diluted loss per share (cents) (162.7) (271.6) (3.1) (2.7)

Headline and diluted headline loss per ordinary share*
Headline loss per ordinary share has been calculated using the

following:

Loss attributable to ordinary shareholders (626 716) (1 045 933) (48 220) (41 096)
Impairment of goodwill net of tax 600 372 600 372 - -

Headline loss for the period (Rand) (26 344) (445 561) (48 220) (41 096)

Weighted number of ordinary shares in issue 385 110 385 110 1 540 120 1 540 120
Weighted number of ordinary shares in issue for purposes of

dilution  385 110  385 110 1 540 120 1 540 120

Headline loss per ordinary shares (cents) (6.8) (115.7) (3.1) (2.7)
Diluted headline loss per share (cents) (6.8) (115.7) (3.1) (2.7)

*Although headline earnings is not required by the 4AX Listing Requirements this represents a measure reviewed by management and is based on the requirements
of the SAICA Circular 1/2019.
This item is considered a permanent difference and thus has no tax impact.

15 April 2021
Pretoria

4AX EXTERNAL ISSUER AGENT: